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Dear Families,
School Catering Price Increase

| am writing to inform you that, after careful consideration, and with consultation with our
catering company, abm catering, we have made the joint decision to increase the cost of school
meals and the associated tariffs. This decision has not been taken lightly, and great care has been

taken to reach a solution that remains cost effective for all students and staff.

We have seen unprecedented increases in food, fuel and labour costs and although we have
worked tirelessly with our suppliers to minimise the cost pact we can no longer sustain the
current tariff. We understand that in the current economic climate any additional expenses will
have an impact to family life, and we have worked closely with our catering provider, ABM, to

minimise the impact of the tariff increase to families, particularly the price of the Meal Deal.

We have held our price for school meals at Hodge Hill College very successfully for a few years
now but cost pressures mean that this will increase to £2.60. A wider tariff has been attached for

your information which will take effect across the School from 19th February 2024.

Kind Regards

Hodge Hill College & ABM Catering
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~ Main Meal Deal
Daily Special i
Baguettes

French bread pizza
Pizzak ‘

Chips

- Jacket x 1filling

Jacket x 2 fillings

| Toé"st- x 2 slices
'Hashbrown
Waffle

- Pastry

Cake

Cookie '

Fruit vpot

~ Jelly pot

Pop corn

Ice Lolly

£2.60
£2.47
£2.22
£1.30

£1.50

£1.15
£1.80

£1.96

£0.52

£0.46

£1.13

o £1.13
From 95p' - £1.12
 £1.00

£1.00

£0.76

£1.10

£1.03
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