INSPIRED FOOD.

FOR EDUCATION

Dear Families,

School Catering Price Increase

I am writing to inform you that, after careful consideration, and with consultation with our catering company, abm catering, we have made the joint decision to increase the cost of school meals and the associated tariffs. This decision has not been taken lightly, and great care has been taken to reach a solution that remains cost effective for all students and staff.

We have seen unprecedented increases in food, fuel and labour costs and although we have worked tirelessly with our suppliers to minimise the cost pact we can no longer sustain the current tariff. We understand that in the current economic climate any additional expenses will have an impact to family life, and we have worked closely with our catering provider, ABM, to minimise the impact of the tariff increase to families, particularly the price of the Meal Deal.

We have held our price for school meals at Hodge Hill College very successfully for a few years now but cost pressures mean that this will increase to £2.60. A wider tariff has been attached for your information which will take effect across the School from 19th February 2024.

Kind Regards

Hodge Hill College & ABM Catering



. INSPIRED FOOD .

mint

· FOR EDUCATION ·

Menu

Main Meal Deal	£2.60
Daily Special	£2.47
Baguettes	£2.22
French bread pizza	£1.30
Pizza	£1.50
Chips	£1.15
Jacket x 1 filling	£1.80
Jacket x 2 fillings	£1.96
Toast x 2 slices	£0.52
Hashbrown	£0.46
Waffle	£1.13
Pastry	£1.13
Cake	From 95p - £1.12
Cookie	£1.00
Fruit pot	£1.00
Jelly pot	£0.76
Pop corn	£1.10
Ice Lolly	£1.03



Main Men

Dessert

ONLY

£2.60



Curry & Naan Dessert of the day on Fruit Pot

ONLY

£2.60

INSPIRED FOOD.

MILLY
FOR EDUCATION

MEAL DEAL

Basic Sandwich
side salad

Homepake on Fruit Pot

ONLY

£2.60

legan Meal

Dessert

ONLY

£2.60

Baquette
Side Salad

Homepake on Fruit Pot

ONLY

£2.60

Shafer Salad Crudite Bag & Fruit Pot

ONLY

£2.60